HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION 19-11-20D

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AS COMPLETE CONTRACT 18-70-12 WITH REED TRUCKING &
EXCAVATING, INC. FOR PROJECT 19-3 SR-516/SR-99 & 9TH PLACE S WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, Highline Water District (“District”) received bids for the SR-516/SR-99 & 9" Place S.
Water Main Replacement (“Project”), and the Project Contract was awarded to Reed Trucking &
Excavating, Inc. (“Contractor”), in the amount of $393,173.00, including sales tax, on 4/15/19; and

WHEREAS, the deadline for the completion of the Project work was July 30, 2019, but the Project
work was not completed until September 6, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor undertook and performed the Project Work, and the Project Engineer has
reported that the Project work is complete and has recommended the District grant final acceptance
of the Project, subject to the maintenance period requirements and other Project close-out
requirements set forth in the Project Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Highline Water District,
King County, Washington, as follows:

1. The final acceptance of the Project Work is hereby granted, subject to the maintenance period
requirements, warranty obligations, and other Project close-out requirements set forth in the
Project Contract, including the potential calculation and assessment of liquidated damages for
the Contractor's failure to complete the Project work by the Project completion deadline as
required by the Project Contract; and

2 District Staff and the Engineer are authorized and directed to take all actions necessary to
close out the Project Contract and to make further report and recommendation to the District
Board of Commissioners regarding the calculation and assessment of liquidated damages due
to the Contractor's failure to complete the Project work by the deadline as required by the
Project Contract.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King County,
Washington, at an open public meeting held the 20th day of November 2019.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

tary

Daniel Johnson, Commissioner

19-11-20D_AcceptAsComplete_ReedTrucking_19-70-12_Proj19-3.docx



66"8TV BBE

$ TElOL

{6T°STT°81) § %S ss1

Scrccst i &
LETESLTLY  § TeIoL

((6'ELZ°T) § %5 S591

79°699°ZE€ ¢

TEI0L

(zz"TvB'ST) § %5 8591

T op FHLEEE T
@0 EPr'66E $ TeIOL

XS]X'616060 oulBuneARoXIBUNONI | pasy f-beyied E-6L

BT'vESY6€  § TeaoL vE'LZ@@S ¢ TelolL ¥8°905'8VE § Telol
8£'9EL IE $ %OT LSSM Y6 Lvs'y 3 X0T 1SSH vP'TE9TE % %OT ISSH B80"ELE'9E  § %BT 1SSK
XLL766 TeB toE Zot  § Te30L ang OV BLF 'SP % TEI0L qns @v 8 91 $ TeioL qng @8 OET ESE  §  JUNoUy 3oBJ3ua) JUSJJN)
00 @0L°S [3 = $ eereeL’'s  § 80°88.°s § sJspup sBueyy rejoL
T %00°001 80°'eL’s $ | ee'z S $ ge'eaL’s ¢ |ea‘rs ee‘'eeL’s 4 | ee'es8‘Z $ | Ava z (€-18) TOJIUOD JT43BJl TRUCTITPPY| T
UDTSUIINT UOTIIFUUOD GEYS JOF SITIuend ITUN TBUOTITPRY| T
# % ANNOWY ALD LNNOWY ALD ANNOWY ALD LNNOWY 33I4d LINN AINn | ALD ars NOILATH)S30 WIlX #
*0"D 31va 0L W10L 1530038 STHL WLOL 03AO¥AdY “AT¥d SITLTINYND LIVHING) 031VWILS3 SHIAHO JONVHD 0"
%LLT66 Tom @9 95§ v 6iv'sy % “ervriitic § 20 BEF L5E § TEI03qnS
23 %80°8 - 3 pa’e - 3 - $ 00°0 00°0e0"eT 4 | ov'oea’er $ [ w4 T sabueyd JoW[ te
£7 %00 eaL 20000 oL $ BT - $ 80" 908 6T $ Ba’t o0'op0"er  $ | 00'0pe’eT $ | 51 T ucnelcisay sxepns| €e
7z %60° €6 By 8T1'90T 3 9L vt ev'eLz’vr  $ 9t 8T 00°8v8'19 ¢ @L'IST 00°eRe"rIT % | ee'ert $ [NOL Sit 229 Od U1 Z/T 12 YWH]| zt
T %oy eTT [0 $ 80789 B $ 00" 018t $ 20°209 00°005 T $]oep's t ] 1 00s 81810U07) JUBAWaY) pue Neydsy bunspg N mes jeuy| 1z
[13 %10 691 B GEE° D 3 ¥5°£E9 & $ oy SEE'0 7S EES geresty  $ | ee'al $ | AS S Buineq snouunng Buueld| ec
6T %88 ST 80" 965°TS $ | zo'tee’T [e@e'eez'T  § N3 o0°z8€'0s % | vize8°T | eecesi'ee % | eetes $ [NOL 59 {3152) 8s1n07 do| Bundepns paysnin| 6T
81 %06 80T B BOS "L [ [ZH3 B $ 20" ees L $ N3 86" 88s ", t | eereest 51 va £ Lw31sAs 1a1eps Bunsing o1 peuuc) Jo/pue U ny| st
T %00° 851 63628 9 % ] - $ op eea’s $ [E] [ENCRS $ | ee'oen’T 3] vd ¥ JuT] anuag buisig o1 Ppeuuodad| 1
9T %08 08T 09" 600 2T [ 20"9 5 $ 00°000°ZT % ee"9 80°080°CT % [ 00"BOR T 3] v3 9 "WENQ "Uj T UODAUUOD 8NAISS ap1§ Buot| st
ST %EEEE [N [] [ - $ B0°BOS‘’T  $ 20°'T 80005y  § | ee"ees’T $ | va 3 ‘WENK] ‘U] T UOKPaUUIOD) A21A1RS ap1s Moys| st
+T %08’ 98T B0 8BS T % 8a’T - 3 08" 685 [ 60" T 80805 T $ | eg'e0st $]va T Aquiassy Jomolg z| +1
£1 %00’ aeT [T $ @0'T B $ P@'05L $ 00'T LEXCH] $ | ee"ess $ ] v3 T X0g SAJEA PUE JURIPAH a0 Dunsixg aAroway| et
[ %00°0eT €0° 000 "L H [T : 3 0p'0e8 L & 6e'T ea'eap. ¢ | pa‘eae s $ | v T AGquiassy JelpAq aand| zt
Tt %00° 00T €0°900 "t $ ge'c S 3 09000t ¢ [ pe'pee’s  $ | peteesT $l vl Z XOf DAJEA PUE BAjeA J1ED 8| IT
o1 %ELT6T £0°9£0 "1 $ €0° 8T & $ BG°9E0°T  § B0 BYT pa'esz’s ¢ | ea's % | sa1 [ SINIOF pauiel]say pue Buigd uiely Jatep UOJ S11dN( |BUOWPRY| ot
6 XEBTSOT ep-eer' sz $ 08 ST = % pa‘par e § 08”¥ST 000y % | pateer $ | 47 ore ‘Weld Ul-ZT '2S 55610 T e 191epp uod  aneng| 6
2 %2R8°SOT 00007 '¥1 3 80°98T g $ ea'ear vT ¢ CERCLT 20°209"cT  $ | eo'es $] 041 WeNC "Ul-8 28 55810 T UR Y JIIBAA UOI| BNONA| 8
L %08° 0at 99°005° € $ Ba'T - $ epTees’t ¢ 8" T 90°905 € % | @0 @es’t $ | va 1 Aquiassy JUBIpAH and bunspg o1 pauucoay] £
9 %05' L6 90° 579 1 [3 987561 B g eB ST % 8" S6T e eee'sT § | ee'se $| N 002 “Weg YIN-F 26 SSeD Td WIEW 918 uod| ajipnad| 9 |
S %00 0er 90'9e8°s $ 80°T - [ R [T 90°000"S % | o0 @00 ‘s | 51 1 Bufenins uowonnsuc)| s
¥ %91 PaT PO EER'T [ [ AT - $ Ba"EERT [ 82" T19 [N [BEEE $ | 41 019 SWsAS Aajes Yaual]| v
£ %02° BeT 00’ 08R" ar $ 80°T & 3 go-eoR‘or  § 28T g0 goe‘ey § | oo eoe’er t | s1 T 1onuoy el | Aeiodwal| t
T %08 80T | 00 085S E [ CERS - [ @0 @es't & 28T @0°0BS°E § | 9@ 005t [ 1 0JIUCT) UONEJUBUNPaS PUE UOIS0J3 AMRIodwe]| ¢ |
T %00 001 [ $ 69°T & $ 00°@oR 9t % [R3 p0'eee e 1t | o0 epe’oE [ 1 uonezZIMqowaq/ucuezmgold| T
# % ANNOMWY ALD ANNOWY ALD ANNOWY ALD LNNOWY DR LNA |LUNA| ALO Qi #
val 1iva 0L V101 153N03d SIHL V1OL QIAOUdY ‘ATHd SAILILNVAD LOVHLNO GALVMWILSE NOLLPDS3A WaLl WaLl
61/60/60 3lva ZT-0£-61 # 1DWVHINOD NI ONILYAYDX3 12 ONDIDNYL A33d HOLOVEINGD ANIWIIVIdTH NIV HILYM S Td H16 %@ SHA/WAX £-6T 1J3r0Hd
¥ 14 153Ny AVd TYNIZ INI'SYFANIONT 30¥d LNYLINSNOD LOMHLSID HILYM ANITHOIH

Vv 1I91HX3



Agenda Item No.: 5.4

Agenda Date: 11/20/19

Reviewed B'y:éﬁzg_
Subject: Accept as Complete Construction Contract #18-70-12

Project 19-3 SR-516/SR-99 & 9th Place S Water Main Replacement
Reed Trucking & Excavating, inc. (Contractor)

CATEGORY FINANCIAL
| Executive [ ] Expenditures?  Yes | | No[ | N/A[x]
Administrative ] Budgeted? Yes [ | No[ | N/A[X]
| Engineering/Operations | x | Not-to Exceed
Amount: $
Attachments:

1. Resolution 19-11-20D
2. Exhibit A - Final Pay Request No. 1

Comments:

Reed Trucking & Excavating, inc. undertook and performed the Project Work, and the Project
Engineer has reported that the Project work is complete and has recommended the District
grant final acceptance of the Project, subject to the maintenance period requirements and other

Project close-out requirements set forth in the Project Contract.

The final construction amount was $398,534.18 including tax.

19-11-20(5.4)AcceptAsComplete_18-70-12_ReedTrucking_Proj19-3.docx
REF#: 102 Revised: 12/21/12




